
            

 

 

 
  

 
  

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 

  

  
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

RFP TITLE: Wastewater Lift Stations SCADA System Upgrade 

RFP NO: 2023-04 

DATE: June 26, 2023 

To All Proposers: 

Proposers for the above referenced Request for Proposals (“RFP’) shall take note of the following 
changes, additions, deletions, clarifications, etc., to the RFP documents, which shall become a part of 
and have precedence over anything shown or described otherwise.  

A. CHANGES IN THE RFP DOCUMENTS 

1. The ‘PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL DEADLINE” has been changed as follows: 

PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL DEADLINE 

Sealed proposals shall be received by the Director of Procurement until 2:00 p.m. local time, on 
June 22, 2023 June 26, 2023 July 5, 2023  (the “Submittal Deadline”) at the City of Weston, City 
Hall, located at 17200 Royal Palm Boulevard, Weston, Florida. The official clock at the City Hall 
reception desk shall govern. Proposals received after this time shall be returned unopened. The 
sealed proposals will be publicly opened at the City of Weston, City Hall after the Proposal Submittal 
Deadline. Award of a proposal will be made at a City Commission meeting. The public opening of 
submittals may be viewed by the public via Cisco Webex as follows: 

Event: Opening for RFP No. 2023-04 for Wastewater Lift Station SCADA System Upgrade 

Event 
address for 
attendees: 

https://westonfl.webex.com/westonfl/j.php?MTID=m4dd9dfbf4e5571a56fe46d004618ba65 

You may also connect to: www.webex.com 
• Click “Join a Meeting” 
• Enter Event/Meeting Number 

Date and 
Time: 

Thursday, June 22, 2023 Monday, June 26, 2023 Wednesday, July 5, 2023 at 2:00 PM 
Eastern Standard Time (New York, GMT-05:00) 

Event 
Number: 2310 309 9828 

Event 
Password: weston (937866 from phones and video systems) 

Video 
Address: 

23173774448@westonfl.webex.com 
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number. 

Audio Join by phone 415-655-0001 US Toll 
conference: 2310 309 9828 

79514 v1 RFP No. 2023-04 Addendum No. 2 Page 1 of 2 



            

 
 
    
 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

B. CLARIFICATIONS 

None. 

C. QUESTIONS FROM PROPOSERS:

    None.  

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 
All other information remains as originally described in the solicitation. 

79514 v1 RFP No. 2023-04 Addendum No. 2 Page 2 of 2 


